PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Michael E. Ball	11/13/2007
Jeffrey D. Bransky	11/15/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Woodrow Engineering Company
Street Address:	11644 State Highway 42
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 138
City:	Sister Bay
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	54234-0138

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11941229

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (262)632-2257

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2626326900

Email: tzurawski@janlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Jansson Shupe & Munger Ltd.

Address Line 1: 245 Main Street

Address Line 4: Racine, WISCONSIN 53403

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WE-101US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Julie F. Kirby

Total Attachments: 3

source=2007-11-16 Assignment WE-101US#page1.tif source=2007-11-16 Assignment WE-101US#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 020127 FRAME: 0173

500400776

source=2007-11-16 Assignment WE-101US#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 020127 FRAME: 0174

	Assignment of Rights, Title : (Multiple inventors		Docket No. WE-101US
his is an A:	ssignment of the following rights, t	itle and interest: (check all that apply):	A. M.
23	United States of America rights,	title and interest in the invention	
23			
23			
	Date of Execution: Dute of Filing:		
	International (PCT) Patent Appl	ication Serial No.	
	Other (specify)		
Title of the I	'nvention		
Foot Measu	rement Apparatus		
nventors (a	xsignors)		
	Name	Address	
Michael E.	Balt	923 Gooseberry Lane, Ellison Bay, WI 5	
Jeffrey D.		6007 N. Sheridan Road, #9D, Chicago,	
Assignee			
	Name	Address	
Woodrow	Engineering Company	11644 State Highway 42 P.O. Box 138 Sister Bay, Wt 54234-0138	

[Page 1 of 3]

ASSIGNATED SIGNA

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. WE-101US

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignce, as assignce of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date
Michael E. Ball	
Jeffrey D. Bransky	

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention	Docket No.
(Multiple inventors; single assignee)	WE-1011'S
<u>Νομιτίσμεἰου</u> chlibangh mesarszanow ne not necessary, n wal be vensukced jewna facre evalem e sel executan pacsas	ant in 33 CS (C 201.)
Esecuted this 134 day of HONGL in the year HAI on 19046 Sherry FI GULLON Gley We HAI	
. 1 Street In	
State of USE CONSISC	uceumus .
Country of Alexander	and the second of
Before me personally appeared Micheel E. BBII who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to by a free acy and deed and also represe execute the same this / BM day of JEHIKE — in the year ZCC	ented that he or she is authorized to
Executed this day of in the Source	Thy Onney 11/0)
	et missie
State of The Symmetry of the	assetting .
County of CNA	
Before me personally appeared Jeffrey O. Brensky who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represe execute the same this May of \VSI in the year	ented that he or she is authorized to "OFFICIAL SEAL" JAY KRAVITZ Harry Paper, State in 18, 2011 My Commission Express for 14, 2011
Executed this day of in the year	
Cognition of State of	ii viiis i
County of	
l Before me personally appeared who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represe execute the same this day of in the year	ented that he or she is authorized to
Coury Pi	iolic)

Page 3 of 3 1